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Tender No:  2048 
Tender Notice 

Date:  
06-06-2017 

  

Tender Notice 

No:  
C.A.No.:03/CIDCO/SE(NT)/EE(AUR-I)/2017-18  

   

Tender Category: CIDCO,MATERIAL,material,Open Tender Currency:  INR  
  

Administrative 

Division:  
Mumbai 

    

District:  Thane  Tahsil:  Kalyan 
  

Description:  C.A.No.:03/CIDCO/SE(NT)/EE(AUR-I)/2017-18  
 

Report title:  
Third Party Quality Audit for various works at New Towns. (New Aurangabad, 

Waluj, New Nashik, New Nanded & Ambad Dist. Jalna) 
 

No. of Item:  1 Splitting Rule:  
No 

Restrictions  
  

Tender Type:  Open Tender 
  

Division:  
City and Industrial Development Corporation of 

Mah 
Locations:  Cidco Bhavan  

  

Officer: Pranikmul_au15  Designation:  Sr. AAO  
  

Remark:  
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 CIDCO  

 

TENDER NOTICE  

 

CIDCO of Maharashtra Limited through the process of e-tendering invites On-line lump sum 

unit rate Request for Proposal (Financial) from the Third Party Quality Auditors enlisted below 



(hereinafter referred to as the Bidder), for the work mentioned below :  

 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA : As mention in Tender Documents.  

 

For help on tender process please call at 9167969615 orHelp line no. 020-30187500  

  

Sr. 

no. 
Description Details 

1 Name of Work 

Request for Proposal (Financial) Appointment of Third Party Quality Audit 

for various works at New Towns.(New Aurangabad, Waluj, New Nashik, 

New Nanded & Ambad Dist. Jalna) 

2 C.A. No. 03/CIDCO/SE(NT)/EE(AUR-I)/2017-18 

3 
Cost put to the 

Bid Document 
 

4 E.M.D. 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) (To be paid via online 

payment gateway mode only) Bank Guarantee against EMD will not be 

accepted 

5 
Registration 

Class 
 

6 
Completion 

Period 

Duration of consultancy for the Quality Audit will be equal to the contract 

period including extension period, if any. 

7 
Cost of Blank 

Bid Document 

Rs.530/- (Rupees Five Hundred Thirty only) (Non refundable) (Including 6% 

VAT) (500/- Bid Cost + 30/- for 6%VAT) 

 

 
 NOTE:  

 

1) All bidders are required to submit original letter of Bid and original Power of Attorney 

for signing of bid within 3 working days from the date of Financial Bid Opening during 

office hours in the office of EE(AUR-I), CIDCO Ltd.CIDCO Udyog Bhavan, New 

Aurangabad. The failure or omission to submit the original documents as said above shall 

disqualify the bidder for this bid and also debar the agency for issue of bids for further one 

year from the month of such debarment. 

 

2) Bidder may attend financial bid opening as mentioned above. No separate intimation 



will be given regarding Bid opening. 

 

3). 

 
 Tender Common Templates 

    1  

 EMD Amount In 

Rs: 
25000 

 
 Items 

Sr 

No 
Name of item in Marathi  Date

Estimated 

Value In Rs 

Completion 

Time (Months) 
Select 

1 

Third Party Quality Audit for various works at New 

Towns.(New Aurangabad, Waluj, New Nashik, New 

Nanded & AmbadDist. Jalna) 

- 0 0 a 

more... 

 
 
 Fee Structure 

 
SrNo Stage Amount (Rs.) 

1  Tender Download  530  

 Schedule 

Seq 

No 
CIDCO Stage Vendor Stage 

Start Date & 

Time 

Expiry Date 

& Time 
Envelopes 

1 Release Tender  - 
06-06-2017 

10:00 

06-06-2017 

17:00 
- 

2 - 
Tender 

Download  

06-06-2017 

17:01 

14-06-2017 

15:00 

Commercial Envelope 

C1,Technical Envelope T1 



3 - 
Bid 

Preparation  

06-06-2017 

17:01 

14-06-2017 

17:00 

Commercial Envelope 

C1,Technical Envelope T1 

4 
Close For 

Technical Bid  
- 

14-06-2017 

17:01 

15-06-2017 

17:00 
Technical Envelope T1 

5 
Close For Price 

Bid  
- 

14-06-2017 

17:01 

15-06-2017 

17:00 
Commercial Envelope C1 

6 - 
Bid 

Submission  

15-06-2017 

17:01 

16-06-2017 

17:00 

Commercial Envelope 

C1,Technical Envelope T1 

7 
Technical Bid 

Opening  
- 

16-06-2017 

17:01 

21-06-2017 

15:00 
Technical Envelope T1 

8 
Price Bid 

Opening  
- 

21-06-2017 

15:01 

22-06-2017 

17:00 
Commercial Envelope C1 

 
  

 


