### Tender Notice Text Display

Tender No: 2048 Tender Notice 06-06-2017

Date:

Tender Notice

No: C.A.No.:03/CIDCO/SE(NT)/EE(AUR-I)/2017-18

Tender Category: CIDCO,MATERIAL,material,Open Tender Currency: INR

Administrative

Division:

Mumbai

District: Thane Tahsil: Kalyan

Description: C.A.No.:03/CIDCO/SE(NT)/EE(AUR-I)/2017-18

Report title: Third Party Quality Audit for various works at New Towns. (New Aurangabad,

Waluj, New Nashik, New Nanded & Ambad Dist. Jalna)

No. of Item: 1 Splitting Rule: No

Restrictions

Cidco Bhavan

Locations:

Tender Type: Open Tender

Division: City and Industrial Development Corporation of

Mah

Officer: Pranikmul\_au15 Designation: Sr. AAO

Remark:

Tender Notice Text Contents

Tender Notice in Marathi Marathi

## **CIDCO**

#### **TENDER NOTICE**

CIDCO of Maharashtra Limited through the process of e-tendering invites On-line lump sum unit rate Request for Proposal (Financial) from the Third Party Quality Auditors enlisted below

(hereinafter referred to as the Bidder), for the work mentioned below:

## **ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:** As mention in Tender Documents.

## For help on tender process please call at 9167969615 or Help line no. 020-30187500

Sr.	Description	Details
1	Name of Work	Request for Proposal (Financial) Appointment of Third Party Quality Audit for various works at New Towns.(New Aurangabad, Waluj, New Nashik, New Nanded & Ambad Dist. Jalna)
2	C.A. No.	03/CIDCO/SE(NT)/EE(AUR-I)/2017-18
3	Cost put to the Bid Document	
4	E.M.D.	Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) (To be paid via online payment gateway mode only) Bank Guarantee against EMD will not be accepted
5	Registration Class	
6	Completion Period	Duration of consultancy for the Quality Audit will be equal to the contract period including extension period, if any.
7	Cost of Blank Bid Document	Rs.530/- (Rupees Five Hundred Thirty only) (Non refundable) (Including 6% VAT) (500/- Bid Cost + 30/- for 6%VAT)

#### NOTE:

- 1) All bidders are required to submit original letter of Bid and original Power of Attorney for signing of bid within 3 working days from the date of Financial Bid Opening during office hours in the office of EE(AUR-I), CIDCO Ltd.CIDCO Udyog Bhavan, New Aurangabad. The failure or omission to submit the original documents as said above shall disqualify the bidder for this bid and also debar the agency for issue of bids for further one year from the month of such debarment.
- 2) Bidder may attend financial bid opening as mentioned above. No separate intimation

# will be given regarding Bid opening.

3).

Tender Common Templates

<u>1</u>

EMD Amount In

25000

Rs:

## Items

Sr No	Name of item in Marathi	Date	Estimated Value In Rs	Completion Time (Months)	Select
1	Third Party Quality Audit for various works at New Towns.(New Aurangabad, Waluj, New Nashik, New Nanded & AmbadDist. Jalna)	-	0	0	<u>a</u>

more...

## Fee Structure

SrNo	Stage	Amount (Rs.)
1	Tender Download	530

## Schedule

Seq No	CIDCO Stage	Vendor Stage	Start Date & Time	Expiry Date & Time	Envelopes
1	Release Tender	-	06-06-2017 10:00	06-06-2017 17:00	-
2	-	Tender Download	06-06-2017 17:01		Commercial Envelope C1,Technical Envelope T1

3	-	Bid Preparation	06-06-2017 17:01	14-06-2017 17:00	Commercial Envelope C1,Technical Envelope T1
4	Close For Technical Bid	-	14-06-2017 17:01	15-06-2017 17:00	Technical Envelope T1
5	Close For Price Bid	-	14-06-2017 17:01	15-06-2017 17:00	Commercial Envelope C1
6	-	Bid Submission	15-06-2017 17:01	16-06-2017 17:00	Commercial Envelope C1,Technical Envelope T1
7	Technical Bid Opening	-	16-06-2017 17:01	21-06-2017 15:00	Technical Envelope T1
8	Price Bid Opening	-	21-06-2017 15:01	22-06-2017 17:00	Commercial Envelope C1